#### CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF THE VOTES CAST

at the

### PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2020

in the

|    | County of Orange, State of California |         |  |
|----|---------------------------------------|---------|--|
|    | FILED, 2                              | , 2020  |  |
|    | ALEX PADILLA, SECRETARY O             | F STATE |  |
| B' | Y                                     | _DEPUTY |  |
|    | State of California)                  |         |  |
|    | ) ss<br>County of Orange)             |         |  |

I, Neal Kelley, Registrar of Voters of Orange County, do hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300, et. seq., the within is a true and correct statement of the votes cast in this county at the Presidential General Election, as determined by the canvass of the returns of said election.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

THIS 25m DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRAR OF VOTERS TO RESULT OF THE CANVASS OF THE PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL ELECTION RETURNS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) )ss. COUNTY OF ORANGE )

I, Neal Kelley, Registrar of Voters of Orange County, do hereby certify the following to be a full, true and correct Statement of the Vote, consolidated with the Presidential General Election held on November 3, 2020.

### CITY OF MISSION VIEJO

## MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL, TWO-YEAR TERM

| PATRICIA "TRISH" KELLEY | 25,865 |
|-------------------------|--------|
| BRIAN GOODELL           | 24,856 |
| CATHY SCHLICHT          | 9,532  |
| PAULINE HALE            | 8,420  |
| JESSICA GILBERT         | 5,696  |
| RYAN TWOREK             | 4,384  |
| STEVE SIPE              | 4,340  |
| MICHAEL MCCONNELL       | 3,914  |

ELECTION DAY VOTE CENTER BALLOTS CAST: 10,514
VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOTS CAST: 48,467
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST: 58,981

I hereby certify that the number of votes cast for each candidate is as set forth above and appears in the Certified Statement of the Vote.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal this 25th day of November, 2020.

NEAL KELLEY
Registrar of Voters
Orange County